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	Course Unit Title
	Graduation Project

	Course Unit Code
	CP210

	Type of Course Unit 
	Compulsory

	Level of Course Unit 
	Associate Degree

	Number of ECTS Credits Allocated
	4 ECTS

	Theoretical (hour/week)
	1

	Practice (hour/week)
	2

	Laboratory (hour/week)
	-

	Year of Study
	4

	Semester when the course unit is delivered
	7

	Name of Lecturer (s)
	Assoc. Prof. Dr. Arif SARI

	Mode of Delivery 
	Face to Face

	Language of Instruction 
	English

	Prerequisities and co-requisities 
	None

	Recommended Optional Programme Components 
	None

	Work Placement(s)
	None

	Objectives of the Course
	 Fourth academic year students in MIS are required to prepare and present a project under the supervision of an advisor of the department. The purpose of the project is to develop an understanding of independent research by studying a particular MIS topic. It is an extended exercise in the professional application of the skills and experience gained in the undergraduate program. Topics will be chosen in consultation with department members.
The project must demonstrate the student`s abilities in solving an MIS task related to software and/or hardware design, implementation and testing. The student may take on an original implementation for their project or rather perform an analysis, simulation or modification of an existing system.

	Learning Outcomes (LO)
	The implementation of the graduation project and report will provide the student with:
· a significant learning experience
· choice, allowing students to pursue individual interests
· an opportunity to express ideas and talents
· the opportunity for creativity as well as practicality
· the self confidence gained by completing a project
· an integration of learning
· the idea of ownership
· an opportunity for cooperative learning experiences
· accountability and responsibility

	Course Contents
	The Graduation Project provides final year students with the opportunity to use, prove and strengthen the knowledge acquired throughout their undergraduate studies in an interdisciplinary project. The aim of the project is to give a high-level standard of design experience based on the knowledge and skills acquired in earlier course work and incorporating a business and information technology standard with realistic constraints including considerations of economic, environmental, sustainability, manufacturability, and ethics.

	Weekly Detailed Course Contents  
	WEEKS
	TOPICS

	
	
	Theoretical Courses
	Application

	
	1

(17/02/14)
	Introduction to the course and overview of course syllabus
	

	
	2
(24/02/14)
	Guidelines to report writing and time management, Overview of example report, Review of Project one Reports
	

	
	3
(03/03/14)
	Review of Project One Reports
	

	
	4
(10/03/14)
	Testing
	1.Test Plan + 2.Test Results

	
	5
(17/03/14)
	Testing
	1.Test Plan + 2.Test Results

	
	6
(24/03/14)
	
	

	
	7
(31/03/14)
	Midterm Exams
	

	
	8
(07/04/14)
	User Documentation
	User documentation (screenshots + explanation)

	
	9
(14/04/14)
	
	

	
	10
(21/04/14)
	Appraisal and Critical Analysis
	Evaluation and critical analysis

	
	11
(28/04/14)
	Overview of Implementation
	

	
	12
(05/05/14)
	Overview of Report Final Draft
	

	
	13
(12/05/14)
	Overview of Presentations
	

	
	14
(19/05/14)
	Public Holiday- No class
	

	
	15
(26/05/14)
	Project Submission and Presentations
	

	Textbook / Material / Recommended Readings
	· Projects in Computing and Information Systems, Dawson, C Addison Wesley/Pearson

· Information Technology Project Management (6th Edition)
Schwalbe, K.Thomson/Course Technology 
Guidelines for writing graduation project reports as well as example projects/reports will be available online on the course website (elearning.gau.edu.tr). 



	ASSESSMENT

	Semester (Year) Interior Activities
	Number
	 Semester (year) Note the% Contribution to

	Project Report + Presentation
	1
	100

	TOTAL
	
	100


Contribution of Learning Outcomes to Programme Outcomes

	Learning Outcomes
	Programme Outcomes



	
	PO 1
	PO 2
	PO 3
	PO 4
	PO 5
	PO 6
	PO 7
	PO 8
	PO 9
	PO 10
	PO 11
	PO 12

	LO1
	5
	5
	3
	4
	4
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	LO2
	5
	5
	3
	4
	4
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	LO3
	5
	5
	3
	4
	4
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	LO4
	5
	5
	3
	4
	4
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	LO5
	5
	5
	3
	4
	4
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	LO6
	5
	5
	3
	4
	4
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	LO7
	5
	5
	2
	4
	3
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	LO8
	5
	5
	3
	4
	4
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	LO9
	5
	5
	3
	4
	4
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	
	


Contribution Level: 
1 Very Low  
2 Low
    3 Medium
  4 High    
5 Very High

